
Bank of England | Prudential Regulation Authority  Page 0 

 

  

 

 

Appendix 20: Overview of 

applicable Branch Guidelines 
  

 

Consultation paper | CP12/23 

June 2023 

This document has been published as part of CP12/23.  
Please see: https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/prudential-regulation/publication/2023/june/review-of-solvency-ii-adapting-to-the-uk-insurance-market 

Draf
t fo

r c
on

su
lta

tio
n



Bank of England | Prudential Regulation Authority  Page 1 

 

Overview of applicable Branch Guidelines 

This mapping table sets out the Branch Guidelines which the PRA has considered in 

proposing the reforms in Chapter 6 – Third-country branches and Chapter 7 – Reporting and 

disclosure. Where a row entry sets out a mapping location, the PRA has considered the 

guideline and decided to set out provisions as requirements in PRA rules or policy. Where 

entries do not include a mapping location, the PRA has considered the guideline and does 

not propose to include it in PRA rules or policy.  

Guideline Paragraph 

Mapping 

PRA Rulebook 
PRA policy publication 

reference 

Introduction 
(definitions) 

1.14d     

1.14e     

1.14f     

1.14h     

1.14i     

1.14l   SS44/15 - Footnote 6a 

1.14o     

1.14p     

1.14q     

1 
1.16    

1.17    

4 
1.20 

Reporting 1.3 and 2A 
(Article 50)  

 

1.21     

5 1.24    

6 

1.25    

1.26    

1.27 
 Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 40)  
 

7 1.28     

9 1.30     

10 1.31     

11 1.32     

12 1.33     

13 1.34     

14 1.35     

15 
1.36     

1.37     

16 
1.38     

1.39     

17 1.40    

18 1.43     

21 1.47    

This document has been published as part of CP12/23.  
Please see: https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/prudential-regulation/publication/2023/june/review-of-solvency-ii-adapting-to-the-uk-insurance-market 

Draf
t fo

r c
on

su
lta

tio
n



Bank of England | Prudential Regulation Authority  Page 2 

 

22 1.48     

23 1.49     

24 1.50     

25 1.51     

26 
1.52b   

1.52c   

27 1.53    

28 1.54    

29 1.55    

30 1.56    

31 1.57    

32 1.58    

33 1.59    

35 1.61b     

36 1.62   SS44/15 - paragraph 6.7A 

 1.63 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8A 

37 

1.63a     

1.63b    

1.63c Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A   

1.63d   SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8A 

1.63e   SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8A 

1.64   SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8B 

1.65     

38 

1.66c     

1.66d     

1.66e     

39 

1.68 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 3) 
  

1.69 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 3) 
  

1.70 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 3) 
  

1.71 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 3) 
  

40 1.72 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 4A) 
  

41 1.73 Reporting 1.3 and 2.13    

42 1.74 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 2) 
  

43 
1.75   SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8C 

1.76   SS44/15 - paragraph 3.4B  

44 

1.77 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Articles 
39 to 42) 

  

1.78     

1.79    

45 1.80 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Articles 
37 to 38) 

  

This document has been published as part of CP12/23.  
Please see: https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/prudential-regulation/publication/2023/june/review-of-solvency-ii-adapting-to-the-uk-insurance-market 

Draf
t fo

r c
on

su
lta

tio
n



Bank of England | Prudential Regulation Authority  Page 3 

 

1.81    

46 

1.82 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Article) 
37 

  

1.83 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Article 
37) 

  

1.84 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Article 
38) 

  

47 

1.85 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Article 
43) 

  

1.86 
Reporting 1.3 and 2A 

(Article 1(3) and Article 
43) 

  

1.87     

1.88     

1.89    

48 1.90   
SoP ‘Solvency II regulatory 

reporting waivers’ 

49 1.91     

50 1.92     

51 1.93     

52 1.94     

53 1.95     

54 1.96 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B    

55 1.97 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B    

56 1.98 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B    

57 

1.99     

1.99a     

1.99b     

1.99c     

1.99d     

1.99e     

1.99f     

1.99g     

1.99h     

1.99i     

1.99j     

1.100     

58 1.101     

59 1.102     

60 1.103     

61 1.104     

 

 

This document has been published as part of CP12/23.  
Please see: https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/prudential-regulation/publication/2023/june/review-of-solvency-ii-adapting-to-the-uk-insurance-market 

Draf
t fo

r c
on

su
lta

tio
n




