Bank of England PRA

Appendix 20: Overview of applicable Branch Guidelines

Consultation paper | CP12/23

June 2023



Overview of applicable Branch Guidelines

This mapping table sets out the Branch Guidelines which the PRA has considered in proposing the reforms in Chapter 6 - Third-country branches and Chapter 7 - Reporting and disclosure. Where a row entry sets out a mapping location, the PRA has considered the guideline and decided to set out provisions as requirements in PRA rules or policy. Where entries do not include a mapping location, the PRA has considered the guideline and does not propose to include it in PRA rules or policy.

	Paragraph	Mapping	
Guideline		PRA Rulebook	PRA policy publication reference
	1.14d		. • . •
	1.14e		X
	1.14f		7
Introduction	1.14h		O
	1.14i		
(definitions)	1.14l		SS44/15 - Footnote 6a
	1.140	S	
	1.14p		
	1.14q		
1	1.16		
I	1.17		
4	1.20	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 50)	
	1.21	XO	
5	1.24		
6	1.25		
	1.26		
	1.27	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 40)	
7	1.28	,	
9	1.30		
10	1.31		
11	1.32		
12	1.33		
13	1.34		
14	1.35		
15	1.36		
	1.37		
16	1.38		
16	1.39		
17	1.40		
18	1.43		
21	1.47		

23	22	1.48		
24				
25				
1.52b				
1.52c	25			
1.52c	26			
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
35				
1.62				
1.63 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A \$\$44/15 - paragraph 6.8, 1.63a 1.63b 1.63c Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A \$\$344/15 - paragraph 6.8, 1.63e \$\$344/15 - paragraph 6.8, 1.63e \$\$344/15 - paragraph 6.8, 1.64 \$\$344/15 - paragraph 6.8, 1.65 1.66c 1.66c 1.66e 1.66e 1.66e 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3)	35	1.61b		
1.63 Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.63a 1.63b 1.63c Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A 1.63d SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.63e SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.63e SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.64 SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.65 1.66c 1.66c 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A	36	1.62		SS44/15 - paragraph 6.7A
1.63b 1.63c Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A 1.63d SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.63e SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.64 SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.65 1.66c 38 1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1.63	Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A	SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8A
1.63c Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A 1.63d SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.63e SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.64 SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8/ 1.65 1.66c 38 1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.72 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3)		1.63a		X
1.63d SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8, SS44/15 - p		1.63b		
1.63d SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8, SS44/15 - p		1.63c	Reporting 1.3 and 2.5A	O
1.63e	37	1.63d		SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8A
1.64 1.65 1.66c 38 1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1.63e		
1.65 1.66c 38 1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1.64		
1.66c 1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.72 Reporting 1.3 and 2A				1 0 1
1.66d 1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A				
1.66e 1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A	38			
1.68 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3)			()	
1.60 (Article 3) 1.69 (Article 3) 1.70 (Article 3) 1.70 (Article 3) 1.71 (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3)			Reporting 1.3 and 2A	
1.69 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1.68	(Article 3)	
1.69 (Article 3) 1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1.69		
1.70 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A				
(Article 3) 1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A	39	1.70		
1.71 Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A				
(Article 3) Reporting 1.3 and 2A		4.74	,	
Reporting 1.3 and 2A		1./1		
	40	(, -)	, ,	
(Article 4A)	40	1.72	(Article 4A)	
41 1.73 Reporting 1.3 and 2.13	41	1.73		
Reporting 1.3 and 2Δ				
42 1.74 (Article 2)	42	1./4		
1.75 SS44/15 - paragraph 6.89	43	1.75	,	SS44/15 - paragraph 6.8C
		1.76		SS44/15 - paragraph 3.4B
Reporting 1.3 and 2A	44	1.77	Reporting 1.3 and 2A	
1.77 (Article 1(3) and Articles			(Article 1(3) and Articles	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1.78		1.78		
1.79				
Reporting 1.3 and 2A	45	1.80	Reporting 1.3 and 2A	
i i i				
37 to 38)				

I	1.81		
46	1.82	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 1(3) and Article) 37	
	1.83	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 1(3) and Article 37)	
	1.84	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 1(3) and Article 38)	
47	1.85	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 1(3) and Article 43)	
	1.86	Reporting 1.3 and 2A (Article 1(3) and Article 43)	
	1.87		
	1.88		
	1.89		^
48	1.90		SoP 'Solvency II regulatory reporting waivers'
49	1.91		
50	1.92		
51	1.93		
52	1.94		
53	1.95		
54	1.96	Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B	
55	1.97	Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B	
56	1.98	Reporting 1.3 and 2.5B	
	1.99		
57	1.99a 🔥		
	1.99b		
	1.99c		
	1.99d		
	1.99e		
	1.99f		
	1.99g		
	1.99h		
	1.99i		
	1.99j		
	1.100		
58	1.101		
59	1.102		
60	1.103		
61	1.104		